Respected Sir/ Madam, 

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has received a Purchase Order (PO) from Gujarat Gas 
Limited (GGL) amounting to Rs. 9,38,10,000.00/- (Rupees Nine Crore Thirty-Eight Lakh Ten Thousand Only). 

With this new order, the Company further strengthens its position in the city gas distribution segment and 
continues to maintain a robust order book exceeding Rs. 370 Crores, reflecting strong business visibility and 
growth momentum.